

Project: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1579

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC

Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: \$457,152.36

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 11/18/20

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/21/2020

PROJECT: Skinner West Elementary School Annex

 Pay Application No.:
 Twenty-Six (26)

 For the Period:
 8/1/2020
 to
 8/31/2020

 Contract No.:
 C1579

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_____, relating to the \$______Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

FOD. Skipper West Elementary School	Anney		
FOR: Skinner West Elementary School	Annex		
	Is now entitled to the sum of	\$	457,152.36
	\$11,804,000.00		
ADDITIONS	\$724,536.71		
DEDUCTIONS	(\$301,705.63)		
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$422,831.08		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$12,226,831.08		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$12,226,831.08
		2	\$12,226,831.08
TOTAL RETENTION a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total A	Amount Earned,		
TOTAL RETENTION	Amount Earned,	. <u></u>	
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total A but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P	Amount Earned, rice \$0		
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total A but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 	Amount Earned, rice \$0 <u>\$</u>	<u> </u>	\$0.00
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract P b) Liens and Other Withholding	Amount Earned, rice \$0 <u>\$</u>	<u>.00</u>	

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

<u>-----</u>

			Ok to process		
			Paulo C. Hernan	dez	11/2020
APPLICATION AND CER	RTIFICATE FOR P	AYMENI AIA L	DOCUMENT G702	0 , PBC PM, 9/	T/2U2U Page 1 of 4
TO OWNER: Public Building Comm 50 West Washington,		ROJECT: Skinner West Elem Ar	nnex C1579 APPLICATION NO	00026 E	Distribution to:
Richard J, Daley Cent Chicago, IL 60602			PERIOD TO: 08/31 CONTRACT NO: C PROJECT NO: 21	1579	OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Pasche	en, SN Nielsen & Assoc LLC	VIA ARCHITECT:	Public Building Commission of Chgo	04 L	
Chicago, IL	st River Road 60656 ementary School Annex		50 West Washington, Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602	CONTRACT DA	ATE: 10/10/17
CONTRACTOR'S APPLI Application is made for payment, as sh Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G7	own below, in connection wi		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the Work covered by this application for Payment I all amounts have been paid by the Contractor payments received from the Owner, and that c	has been completed in accordance with for Work for which previous Certificates	the Contract Documents, that for Payment were issued and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED T	,	\$11,804,000.00 \$422,831.08 \$12,226,831.08 \$12,226,831.08	CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, SN Niels By: Matthe G. Moss Matt Moss	sen & Assoc LLC	9/21/20
 (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10.00% of Completed Work (Columns D + E on G703) b. 10.00% of Stored Material (Column F on G703) 	\$0.0		State of: County of: Subscribed and sworn to before me this ZISt day of Notary Public:	onber, zbza	SELA MONEILL Official Seal ommission Expires Aug 21, 2021
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Columns I on G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAG	E	\$0.00 \$12,226,831.08	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICA	TE FOR PAYMENT	Alles Aug 21, 2021
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES I		\$11,769,678.72	In accordance with the Contract Docume this application, the Architect certifies to the this application.	his, based on on-site observations	and the data comprising
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)	ORTATMENT	\$11,703,070.72	 information and belief the Work has prog with the Contract Documents, and the Co 		
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		\$457,152.36	AMOUNT CERTIFIED		\$457,152.36
 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING (Line 3 less Line 6) 	RETAINAGE \$0.0	n	(Attach explanation if amount certified dif Application and on the continuation She	fers from the amount applied for. In the target the target to target target to target target to target target to target targe	nitial all figures on this
		v	ARCH/TECT/Public Building Commissio	n of Chgo	e aniouni cennieu.)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	P(P(r))	1)	y - F
Total changes approved in previous		DEDOCHONO	BY: JAM Sandor Cult	PA Da	te: 08/27/2020
months by Owner	\$724,536.71	\$0.00	- for a generic term		
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$301,705.63	This Certificate is not negotiable. The All herein. Issuance payment and acceptan	OUNT CERTIFIED is payable only of payment are without projudicy	y to the Contractor named
TOTAL NET CHANGES by Change Orde		\$301,705.63 \$422,831.08	Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	payment are without prejudice	to any nyina or me
INCI UNANGES by Unange Ord	ei	\$422,831.08	and the second second		

G702-1992

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Project #: C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26)

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>Authorized Agent</u>, of <u>F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC</u>, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under <u>Contract No. C1576</u> dated the <u>13th</u> day of <u>July, 2016</u>, for the following project:

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 Fl	H Paschen Job #2104		
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607			

S

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

457,152.36

under the terms of said Contract;

Period To:

8/31/2020

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

											,	Wor	k Co	mpleted		1							
Item # or CSI corresponds to SOV	Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Original contract arnount	F	PBC Change Orders		C Change Orders	Ad	ljusted Contract Amount	% Complet e		Previous		Current	Total to date	Re	tainage	Net	previous billed	Net	amount due	Rema	aining to bill
10, 90	FHP/SNN	General Conditions OH&P	\$ 1,189,199.00	s	290.334.18	\$	(234,849,38)	s	1,244,683.80	100%	\$	1,273,666,17	s	(28,982,37)	\$ 1 244 683 80	5		\$	1,203,200,74	\$	41,483,06	\$	
20-30	FHP/SNN	Bond / Insurance	\$ 159,000,00	5		s		s	159,000,00	100%	\$	159,000.00	s		\$ 159,000.00	\$	2	\$	154 230.00	s	4 770 00	s	5
40-60	FHP/SNN	OM / Rec Docs/Permits	\$ 21,800.00) <mark>\$</mark>		s		s	21,800.00	100%	\$	16,800,00	s	5,000.00	\$ 21,800.00	s	8	s	16,296.00	s	5,504.00	5	
70	FHP/SNN	Mobilization	\$ 118,040.00	s		s		s	118,040,00	100%	\$	118 040 00	\$		\$ 118,040.00	s		\$	114,498.80	s	3,541.20	s	3
80 & 540	Fence Masters	Temp Fence	\$ 111,542.00	s	(1.949.02)	\$	2.675.00	s	112,267.98	100%	s	112,267.98	5		\$ 112,267,98	S	÷	\$	108,899,94	s	3,368.04	5	×
100	Luse Companies Cerami Construction	Selective Demo	\$ 25,796.00) s		\$		s	25,796.00	100%	s	25,796.00	s	-	\$ 25,796.00	\$		s	25,022,12	\$	773.88	\$	
110	Company Garth Construction	CIP Concrete	\$ 985,000.00	5	76,383,71	\$	2,689,00	\$	1,064,072,71	100%	s	1,061,383,71	\$	2,689.00	\$ 1,064,072,71	S	2	\$	1,029,542.20	\$	34,530.51	5	
120	Service Midwestern Steel	Masonry	\$ 800,000.00	s	53.726.82	\$	17,656.04	\$	871,382.86	100%	s	871,382,86	s	<u>.</u>	\$ 871,382,86	S		\$	871 382 86	s		\$	
130 & 150	Fabrication	Structural Steel Fab	\$ 760,000,00) \$	7,357.54	\$	(3,983,83)	\$	763,373.71	100%	S	767,357.54	\$	(3,983.83)	\$ 763.373.71	S	-	S	744 336 81	S	19,036.90	\$	9
140 160,250,270,	Schmidt Steel	Erect Structural Steel Carpentry, Drywali,	\$ 445,000.00) \$	3,107,58	\$	5,529,65	\$	453,637.23	100%	\$	451,047,58	s	2,589.65	\$ 453,637.23	\$	×	\$			16,121.08		
300,330-	Toro Constuction	Acoustical Work Architectural	\$ 1,006,900.00		154,335.38		8,919,90	-	1,170,155,28		\$	1,168,738.92		1,416.36			-	\$	1,133,676,75				
170	Ameriscan Designs	Woodwork Architectural	\$ 180,000,00) \$	(1.073.00)	\$	(62,253.04)		116,673.96	100%	\$	117,687.00	1	(1.013.04)		S	2	\$	111 802.65		4,871.31	5	¥
171 180, 190, 200,	JADE Carpentry	Woodwork Install Bituminous	\$ -	\$	7 235 89	S	66,486,42		73,722,31	100% 100%	S	73 722 31 53 720 00			\$ 73.722.31 \$ 53.720.00	S		S S	71,510,64 52,108.40	5	2.211.67	5	
230	Bofo Waterproofing	Damproofing Waterproofing	\$ 8,000.00 \$ 20.000.00			s	45,720.00		53,720,00	#DIV/0!	s	53 720 00	s		\$ 53720.00	3		s	52,108.40	\$	1.011.00	5	
200		Traffic Coatings	\$ 8.000.00		2	s	(8.000.00)		22	#DIV/0!	s		s		s -	s		s	a.	\$		s	
210	MW Powell Company	Roofing	\$ 280,000,0		18,333.80	\$	5.910.00	-	304,243,80	100%	s	304,243,80	s		\$ 304,243,80	s		\$	295 116 49	\$	9 127 31	s	-
220	LB Hall	Fireproofing	\$ 40,000.0	o s	35,914.08	s	1.879.44	s	77,793,52	100%	s	77,889,36	s	(95.84)	\$ 77,793.52	\$	Q.	\$	75,552.68	\$	2.240.84	s	2
230	Ë.	Joint Sealants	\$ 15,000.0	o s	2	s	(15.000.00)	\$	S#2	#DIV/0!	5		s	5 4 2	\$	s	×	\$		\$	*	s	8
240	InPro Corporation	Expansion Joint Furnish	\$ 16,000.0	o s	(1.833.65)	\$	(9,719.86)	s	4,446.49	100%	\$	4,446.49	s		\$ 4,446.49	\$		\$	4 446 49	s		\$	
260	LaForce, Inc.	Doors/Frames/ Hardware Furnish	\$ 96,000,0	s	29,191,90	S	(7 224 00)	\$	117,967.90	100%	\$	118,932.30	s	(964.40)	\$ 117,967.90	\$	×	s	117,967,90	s		\$	
270	Anagnos Door Co.	Overhead Doors	s -	s		s	33,600.00	s	33,600.00	100%	5	×	s	33,600.00	\$ 33,600,00	\$		s		s	33,600.00	\$	
280	Glass and Metal	Storefront	\$ 390,000.0	s		S	57.619.13	s	447 619 13	100%	\$	448,290.00	\$	(670.87)	\$ 447,619,13	\$	÷	\$	434,841,30	S	12,777.83	\$	S4

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Project #: C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26)

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is <u>Authorized Agent</u>, of <u>F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC</u>, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under <u>Contract No. C1576</u> dated the <u>13th</u> day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579 FH Paschen Job #2104	
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607	

S

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

457,152.36

under the terms of said Contract;

8/31/2020

Period To:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

												Wor	k Co	mpleted		1							
Item # or CSI corresponds to SOV	Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Original contract amount	F	BC Change Orders	G	C Change Orders	Adj	justed Contract Amount	% Complet e		Previous		Current	Total to date	Reta	Retainage		Net	amount due	Remai	ning to bill	
290	Four Seasons Air Systems, Inc.	Louvers Furnish	\$ 7,000.0	0 5		s	3,130.00	s	10,130.00	100%	s	10,130.00	s		\$ 10,130.00	s		s	9,826.10	s	303.90	s	
230	Gyatema, me	Moisture Vapor	4 7,000.0			w is a second se	0,100.00	-	10,100,00	10070	۴,	10,100,00	Ť			-				-		-	
310	See Gabes	Emissions Control	\$ 39,000.0	0 \$		S	(39,000,00)	s		#DIV/0!	S		S		s -	\$	2	S		S		\$	*
-	Gabes Installation								12.00	1925			10										
310 320 350	Service	Resilent Flooring	\$ 328,423.0	0 \$	27,344.76	S	3,760.83	\$	359,528.59	100%	\$	359,528.59	S	<u></u>	\$ 359,528.59	S		S	348 742 73	S	10 785 86	\$	
320	See Gabes	Tile	\$ 55,000,0	0 \$		\$	(55,000,00)	s		#DIV/01	s		s		s -	s		S		\$		\$	
329	JP Phillips, Inc.	Plaster	s .	\$	-	\$	51,030,00	\$	51,030,00	100%	s	47,160.00	s	3,870.00	\$ 51,030.00	\$	- 2	\$	45.745.20	\$	5,284.80	s	ŭ.
360	Continental Painting & Decorating	Painting	\$ 63,500.0	0 \$	14 733 00	\$	22,609,48	\$	100,842,48	100%	s	101,130.00	s	(287.52)	\$ 100.842.48	s		\$	98,096,10	s	2,746.38	s	
370		Visual Display Units	\$ 22,000.0	os	2	s	(81.00)	\$	21,919.00	100%	\$	21,919.00	s		\$ 21.919.00	s	÷.	\$	21,261.43	\$	657.57	s	2
380	Diskey Signs & Graphics	Signage	\$ 4,000.0	0 \$	189 20	s	1,215,50	s	5,404,70	100%	s	5,404,70	s		\$ 5,404.70	s		\$	5,404,70	s	-	s	
390	Commercial Specialties, Inc.	Toilet Compartments Accessories	\$ 12,500.0	0 5		s	638.00	s	13,138.00	100%	s	13,138.00	s	11 (A)	\$ 13,138.00	s	2	s	12,481.10	s	656.90	s	4
410			\$ 1,200.0			s	(1,200.00)		345	#DIV/0!	s		s		s -	s	2	s	(4)	s		s	
420	Larson Equipment	Lockers	\$ 86,000.0		(5.635.00)	s	(500.00)		79.865.00	100%	s	79.865.00	s		\$ 79,865.00	s		s	75,871,75	s	3,993 25	s	
430	Carney and Company	Projection Screens	s 1,200.0		(0.000100)	s	(200.00)	1	1.000.00	100%	s	1.000.00		(e)	\$ 1,000.00		÷	s	1,000.00		-	s	2
440	Evergreen	Window Treatments	\$ 20.000 C			s		s	20,400.00	100%	s	20,400,00	1		\$ 20,400,00	-		s	19.788.00	-	612.00	5	
450	Construction Specialites	Floor Grilles Furnish			2	s	(51.00)	-	10,949.00	100%	s	10,949.00	1		\$ 10.949.00			s	10,949.00			5	-
	Smart Elevators Co		\$ 170,000,0			s	10.000.00	-	180,000,00	100%	s	180,000,00			\$ 180,000.00			s	174,600,00	-	5,400.00	5	
480	Automatic Fire Systems		s 93.000.0		6,576,36	-	7,449.00		107.025.36	100%	s	106.025.36	1	1,000.00	\$ 107.025.36		2	s	100,724.09		6.301.27		
	A&H Plumbing &												<u> </u>		\$ 256,916,29			s	249,208,80		7,707.49		
490	Heating Co. Inc. Wolf Mechanical	Plumbing	\$ 200,000.0			\$	45.974.68		256,916,29	100%	s	256,916,29					*				7,707.49		
500	Industries	HVAC - Wolf Replacement	\$ 1,335,000.0	0 \$	47,774.58	\$	(87,423,76)	S	1,295,350.82	100%	S	1,363,527,18	S	(68,176.36)	\$ 1,295,350,82	\$	•	\$	1 295 350 82	5		\$	
500	- FE Moran	Sub	S 😳	s		\$	59,054,04	s	59.054.04	100%	s	<u>s</u>	s	59,054.04	\$ 59.054.04	s	*	\$		s	59.054.04	\$	<u>.</u>
500	- Johnson Controls	- Wolf Replacement Sub	s -	5		\$	32,118.12	s	32,118,12	100%	s		5	32,118,12	\$ 32,118,12	s		\$		\$	32,118,12	\$	
500	- Cher-Mar	- Wolf Replacement Sub	s -	s	- 2	s	3,885.06	s	3,885.06	100%	s	4	s	3,885.06	\$ 3,885,06	\$	÷	\$		\$	3,885.06	\$	4
510	Block Electric Company	Electrical	\$ 1,230,000.0	o s	199,660,14	\$	6,484.80	s	1,436,144.94	100%	\$	1,431,644,94	s	4,500.00	\$ 1,436,144.94	\$		\$	1,388,695,59	s	47,449.35	s	
520	Grand Siam Construction	Earthwork	\$ 178.000.0	0 5	22 983 44	s	10,933 82	s	211,917.26	100%	s	211,917.26	s	÷.	\$ 211,917.26	\$		s	205 559 74	s	6,357,52	\$	74

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name: Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Project #: C1579

Job Location: 1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twenty-Six (26)

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS COUNTY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576 dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

Skinner West Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1579	FH Paschen Job #2104			
1260 W. Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60607				
ing statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of	S	457,152.36	under the terms of said Contract;	

Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a final payment of

457,152.36

Period To:

8/31/2020

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

												Wor	rk Co	mpleted		í							
Item # or CSI corresponds to SOV	Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Original contract amount		PBC Change Orders	G	GC Change Orders	Ad	ljusted Contract Amount	% Complet e		Previous		Current	Total to date	Re	etainage	Netp	previous billed	Net	amount due	Rem	naining to bill
	Beverly Enviornmental	Landscaping	\$ 210,000.0	0 \$	6.051.95	s	*	s	216,051.95	100%	s	216 051 95	\$		\$ 216,051,95	\$		\$	209,570.39	s	6,481.56	s	
	Garces Plumbing Contractors	Site Utilities	s 399,900.0	0 5	70.646.04	s	22,900,00	s	493,446.04	100%	\$	483,446 04	s	10,000.00	\$ 493,446,04	s	2	s	468,942,66	s s	24,503.38	\$	2
	Beveriy Asphalt Paving	Asphalt	\$ 12,000.0	os	499.79	s	(1.905.00)	s	10,594.79	100%	s	10,594,79	\$	200	\$ 10,594,79	\$	×	s	10 594 79	5	*	S	
	Menconi Terrazzo, LLC	Terrazzo Patching	s -	\$		\$	16,122.96	s	16,122.96	100%	s	16,122.96	s		\$ 16,122,96	s	ŝ	\$	15,316,81	s	806.15	s	2
570	PBC	Sitework Allowance	\$ 200,000.0	0 5	(200,000.00)	\$		s		#DIV/0!	s	· ·	s		\$	s		s		s	-	\$	
580	PBC	CCTV Allowance	\$ 100,000.0	0 5	(100.000.00)	\$		s	201	#DIV/0!	s	-	s		\$	\$		s		s		S	
590	PBC	Contingency Fund	\$ 350,000.0	0 5	(350 000 00)	\$		\$	30	#DIV/0!	s		\$	285	\$ 	s	5	\$		\$		\$	
	TOTAL		\$ 11,804,000.0	0 \$	422,831.08	\$	(0.00)	\$	12,226,831.08	100%	\$	12,171,283.08	\$	55,548.00	\$ 12,226,831.08	\$	*	\$	11,769,678.72	\$	457,152.36	\$	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT F CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 of 2)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$11,804,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$12,226,831.08
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$724,536.71	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$12,528,536.71	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$12,226,831.08
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	(\$301,705.63)	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$11,769,678.72
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$12,226,831.08	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$457,152.36
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$0.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the final payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Mutthe W. Mors

Matt Moss Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21

Notary Public My Commission expires: $\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{$

St day of 2 2020.

SELA M O'NEILL Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021